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National Flood Insurance Program - Community Rating System (CRS) 

FEMA Region IX 
CRS Class Data: October 2021 / Policy Data: July 2021 

Participating Communities Policies In-Force Insurance In-Force 

NFIP CRS 

CRS as a 

% of NFIP NFIP CRS 

CRS as a 

% of NFIP NFIP CRS 

CRS as a 

% of NFIP 

Region IX 

AZ 

CA 

HI 

NV 

676 134 20% 

106 27 25% 

528 96 18% 

4 2 50% 

35 9 26% 

301,582 

26,900 

204,783 

59,505 

10,205 

183,460 61% 

21,700 81% 

141,282 69% 

16,231 27% 

4,247 42% 

$85 Billion $54 Billion 64% 

$7.2B $5.9B 82% 

$61B $43B 71% 

$14B $3.9B 27% 

$2.7B $1.3B 46% 


